Date

6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-15
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21

Town of Sandown
Activity Report
June 2021

Activity

Survey catch basins on Diane Ln

Survey catch basins on Eagle Ridge Rd

Survey catch basins on Hampstead Rd

Survey catch basins on Karen Ln

Survey catch basins on Kenneth Rd

Survey catch basins on Lantern Ln

Survey catch basins on Main St

Survey catch basins on Metacomet Dr

Survey catch basins on Mill Pine Rd

Survey catch basins on Renney Rd

Larvicide 127 catch basins

Survey across from 35 Giordani Ln - small scrub swamp
Survey left of 3 Nicole Dr - woodland pools

Survey right and across from 13 Christopher Dr - scrub swamp
Survey between 27 & 33 Jeannes Way - woodland pools
Survey behind 37 Jeannes Way - swamp

Survey between and behind 37-38 Jeannes Way - woodland pools
Survey catch basins on Alexis Ln

Survey catch basins on Christopher Dr

Survey catch basins on Cortney Dr

Survey catch basins on Eagles Ridge Rd

Survey catch basins on Giordani Dr

Survey catch basins on Jeannes Way

Survey catch basins on Main St

Survey catch basins on Main St - Rock Church

Survey catch basins on Valerie Ct

Survey catch basins on Wells Village Rd

Survey front of 34B Hemlock Cir - woodland pools

Survey across from 56 Cross Rd - woodland pools

Survey left of 104 Wells Village Rd - trench & woodland pool
Survey left of 45 Royal Range Rd - woodland pool

Survey between 101 & 103 Royal Range Rd - ditch & stream
Survey right of 100 Royal Range Rd - retention areas w/ cattails
Survey across from 38 Cross Rd - swamp

Survey behind 17-29 Hemlock Cir - woodland pools

Survey right of 32 Hemlock Cir - woodland pools

RECEIVED

JUL 14 2021

SELECTMEN'S OFFICE
TOWN OF SANDOWN Ni



Date

6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-24
6-24
6-24
6-24
6-24
6-25
6-30
6-30
6-30
6-30
6-30

Town of Sandown
Activity Report
June 2021

Activity

Survey behind 3 Kathryn's Way behind and right of barn - woodland pools
Survey behind 34B Hemlock Cir - large woodland pools

Larvicide behind 34B Hemlock Cir - large woodland pools

Survey across from 39 Royal Range Rd - woodland pools

Larvicide across from 39 Royal Range Rd - woodland pools

Survey catch basins on Bunce Cir

Survey catch basins on Depot Rd

Survey catch basins on Dillon Ave

Survey catch basins on Eagle Ridge Rd

Survey catch basins on Loggers Ln

Survey catch basins on Main St

Survey catch basins on Mill Pine Rd

Survey catch basins on Sargent Rd

Survey catch basins on Waterford Dr

Survey catch basins on Wells Village Rd

Larvicide 32 catch basins

Set out light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St

Set out light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St

Set out light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run

Set out light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd

Set out Zika survetllance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
Picked up light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St

Picked up light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St

Picked up light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run

Picked up light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd

Picked up Zika surveillance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
Adult mosquitoes idenified and processed

Set out light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St

Set out light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St

Set out light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run

Set out light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd

Set out Zika surveillance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run



Street Name

Alexis Ln
Allen St

Amy Ln
Beaver Cir
Beechwood Rd
Bunce Cir
Candlestick Ln
Chase Rd
Chestnut Hill Rd
Christopher Dr
Country Acres
Cortney Dr
Cricket Ln
David Ln

Deer Run Rd
Depot Rd
Diane Ln
Dillon Ave
Eagle Ridge Rd
Excalibur Dr
Ferguson Ln
Fremont Rd
Genuine Dr
Giordani Dr
Hale True Rd
Hampstead Rd
Hawkewood Rd
Jana Cir
Jeannes Way
Karen Ln
Kenneth Rd
Lantern Ln
Little Mill Rd
Loggers Ln
Love Ln
Mallard Ln
Meadow Brook Crossing
Meghan Dr
Metacomet Dr
Michael Cir

Town of Sandown

Catch Basin Treatment

2021

# Catch Basins

Mo — N — O O N = O — O = = & NN ==

k=]

YR W OO —= W WNhDNOS — BO — O O — =

RECEIVED

JUL T4 200

SELECTMEN'S OFFICE

TOWN OF SANDOWN N

Street Name

Mill Pine Rd

Montana Dr

Morrison Ln

North Rd

Odell Rd

Pheasant Run Dr
Phillipswood Rd

Pillsbury Rd

Powder House Rd
Rangeway Ave

Reed Rd

Riverbend Dr

Route 121A

Route 121A - Central School
Route 121A - Triple Elm Coffee
Route 121A - Zorvino Vineyards
Rowell Rd

Royal Range Rd

Sargent Rd

Snow Ln

Stagecoach Rd

Stagecoach Rd - North School
Sweetfern Rd

Tenney Rd

Timber Trail

Twitchell's Way

Valerie Ct

Waterford Rd

Wells Village Rd

Wood Duck Cir

Woodbury Ln

# Catch Basins

A e, OoN O = O MNWOO == —=5hNOdW——0O—<CMNuth &~

[\]
i

LY — —



Town of Sandown
Catch Basin Treatment

2021
Street Name # Catch Basins Street Name # Catch Basins
Date # Catch Basins
6/10/2021 127
6/21/2021 32
Subtotal 159




