JUL 1 4 2021

Activity Report June 2021

SELECTMEN'S OFFIC	CE
TOWN OF SANDOWN	NH

RECEIVED

Date	Activity
6-10	Survey catch basins on Diane Ln
6-10	Survey catch basins on Eagle Ridge Rd
6-10	Survey catch basins on Hampstead Rd
6-10	Survey catch basins on Karen Ln
6-10	Survey catch basins on Kenneth Rd
6-10	Survey catch basins on Lantern Ln
6-10	Survey catch basins on Main St
6-10	Survey catch basins on Metacomet Dr
6-10	Survey catch basins on Mill Pine Rd
6-10	Survey catch basins on Renney Rd
6-10	Larvicide 127 catch basins
6-15	Survey across from 35 Giordani Ln - small scrub swamp
6-15	Survey left of 3 Nicole Dr - woodland pools
6-15	Survey right and across from 13 Christopher Dr - scrub swamp
6-15	Survey between 27 & 33 Jeannes Way - woodland pools
6-15	Survey behind 37 Jeannes Way - swamp
6-15	Survey between and behind 37-38 Jeannes Way - woodland pools
6-15	Survey catch basins on Alexis Ln
6-15	Survey catch basins on Christopher Dr
6-15	Survey catch basins on Cortney Dr
6-15	Survey catch basins on Eagles Ridge Rd
6-15	Survey catch basins on Giordani Dr
6-15	Survey catch basins on Jeannes Way
6-15	Survey catch basins on Main St
6-15	Survey catch basins on Main St - Rock Church
6-15	Survey catch basins on Valerie Ct
6-15	Survey catch basins on Wells Village Rd
6-21	Survey front of 34B Hemlock Cir - woodland pools
6-21	Survey across from 56 Cross Rd - woodland pools
6-21	Survey left of 104 Wells Village Rd - trench & woodland pool
6-21	Survey left of 45 Royal Range Rd - woodland pool
6-21	Survey between 101 & 103 Royal Range Rd - ditch & stream
6-21	Survey right of 100 Royal Range Rd - retention areas w/ cattails
6-21	Survey across from 38 Cross Rd - swamp
6-21	Survey behind 17-29 Hemlock Cir - woodland pools
6-21	Survey right of 32 Hemlock Cir - woodland pools

Activity Report June 2021

Date	Activity
6-21	Survey behind 3 Kathryn's Way behind and right of barn - woodland pools
6-21	Survey behind 34B Hemlock Cir - large woodland pools
6-21	Larvicide behind 34B Hemlock Cir - large woodland pools
6-21	Survey across from 39 Royal Range Rd - woodland pools
6-21	Larvicide across from 39 Royal Range Rd - woodland pools
6-21	Survey catch basins on Bunce Cir
6-21	Survey catch basins on Depot Rd
6-21	Survey catch basins on Dillon Ave
6-21	Survey catch basins on Eagle Ridge Rd
6-21	Survey catch basins on Loggers Ln
6-21	Survey catch basins on Main St
6-21	Survey catch basins on Mill Pine Rd
6-21	Survey catch basins on Sargent Rd
6-21	Survey catch basins on Waterford Dr
6-21	Survey catch basins on Wells Village Rd
6-21	Larvicide 32 catch basins
6-23	Set out light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St
6-23	Set out light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St
6-23	Set out light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
6-23	Set out light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd
6-23	Set out Zika surveillance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
6-24	Picked up light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St
6-24	Picked up light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St
6-24	Picked up light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
6-24	Picked up light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd
6-24	Picked up Zika surveillance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
6-25	Adult mosquitoes idenified and processed
6-30	Set out light trap at Roy Miller Recreation Area - 212 Main St
6-30	Set out light trap at Sandown Central School - 295 Main St
6-30	Set out light trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run
6-30	Set out light trap at Sandown North School - Stagecoach Rd
6-30	Set out Zika surveillance trap at Garvey Recreation Center - Pheasant Run

Catch Basin Treatment 2021



JUL 14 2021

SELECTMEN'S OFFICE TOWN OF SANDOWN NH

Street Name	# Catch Basins	Street Name	# Catch Basins
Alexis Ln	1	Mill Pine Rd	4
Allen St	1	Montana Dr	5
Amy Ln	2	Morrison Ln	2
Beaver Cir	2	North Rd	0
Beechwood Rd	4	Odell Rd	1
Bunce Cir	1	Pheasant Run Dr	0
Candlestick Ln	1	Phillipswood Rd	1
Chase Rd	0	Pillsbury Rd	1
Chestnut Hill Rd	1	Powder House Rd	3
Christopher Dr	9	Rangeway Ave	7
Country Acres	1	Reed Rd	0
Cortney Dr	2	Riverbend Dr	2
Cricket Ln	0	Route 121A	4
David Ln	0	Route 121A - Central School	1
Deer Run Rd	1	Route 121A - Triple Elm Coffee	1
Depot Rd	2	Route 121A - Zorvino Vineyards	1
Diane Ln	1	Rowell Rd	0
Dillon Ave	2	Royal Range Rd	0
Eagle Ridge Rd	19	Sargent Rd	3
Excalibur Dr	1	Snow Ln	2
Ferguson Ln	1	Stagecoach Rd	0
Fremont Rd	0	Stagecoach Rd - North School	1
Genuine Dr	0	Sweetfern Rd	0
Giordani Dr	1	Tenney Rd	2
Hale True Rd	0	Timber Trail	0
Hampstead Rd	4	Twitchell's Way	1
Hawkewood Rd	1	Valerie Ct	4
Jana Cir	0	Waterford Rd	24
Jeannes Way	2	Wells Village Rd	1
Karen Ln	2	Wood Duck Cir	1
Kenneth Rd	3	Woodbury Ln	3
Lantern Ln	2		
Little Mill Rd	3		
Loggers Ln	1		
Love Ln	0		
Mallard Ln	2		
Meadow Brook Crossing	0		
Meghan Dr	3		
Metacomet Dr	2		
Michael Cir	6		

Catch Basin Treatment 2021

Street Name

Catch Basins Street Name

e # Catch Basins

Date	# Catch Basins
6/10/2021 6/21/2021	127 32
Subtotal	159